Introduced:

Presented by: The Manager 08/04/97

Drafted by:

J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1884

A Resolution Requesting That the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs Distribute Funds from the SAEF Communities Fund to the City and Borough of Juneau.

WHEREAS, AS 29.60.350(b) requires the governing body of a municipality desiring to receive SAEF Communities funding to adopt a resolution requesting such funding and to submit the resolution to the Department of Community and Regional Affairs, and

WHEREAS, the City and Borough of Juneau wishes to receive SAEF Communities funding, and

WHEREAS, AS 29.60.350(c) requires that money received by a municipality under the SAEF Communities Program be used only for the following services in the following priority:

- 1) police protection and related public safety services;
- 2) fire protection and emergency medical services;
- 3) other services determined by the governing body to have the highest priority;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- That the City and Borough of Juneau requests the Alaska Department of Community and Regional Affairs to disburse SAEF Communities Program funds for the benefit of the city and borough.
- Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon Section 2. adoption.

Adopted this 4th day of August, 1997.